
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4655
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
UNIVERSITY MEDICAL COLLEGE BANGALORE
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Science, Bangalore, has requested the Union Government to accord permission to start University Medical College in Bangalore from 2000-2001;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard/

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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